valuable consideration, including without limitation the covenants and agreements made herein, 
hereby agree as follows: 

1. Settlement Payment. Upon execution and acknowledgement of this Agreement by all 
Parties, IGYF shall pay or cause to be paid to Epstein the sum of Two Hundred Ninety Two 
Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Five 00/100 Dollars ($292,655.00) in immediately available funds 
by wire transfer to an account designated by Epstein. 

2. Management of the Facility. Within ten (10) business days following the date 
hereof, the Epstein, IGYF and AYH shall sign an amendment to LLC Agreement that provides,

[...]

in the Lease) (or sixty (60) days prior to the expiration date of the first five (5) year Option Term
ander-the-Leaser  as-the-ease-may-be)7 

(b) Effective as of March 1 2014 AYH hereby agrees to reduce the Base 
Rent payable per Lease Year (as each term is defined under the Lease to Seventy Nine Thousand 
Five Hundred Forty Eight 12/100th Dollars ($79,548.12) to Sixty Two Thousand Seven Hundred 
Forty Eight 11/100 Dollars ($62,748.11) payable in monthly installments of Five Thousand, Two 
Hundred and Twenty-Nine 00/100th Dollars ($5,229.00). 

(c) Within ten (10) business days following the date hereof, AYH and 
Epstein, on behalf of FTC and STC, shall enter into an assignment and amendment of the Lease, 
containing usual and customary terms reasonably acceptable to Epstein and AYH, to effectuate